114 www.thomsonlinear.com
Electrak® LA14 – Technical Features
General Specifications
Screw type acme or ball
Nut type
   Dxx-xxA (acme screw)
   Dxx-xxB (ball screw)
self-locking lead nut

Note: for current draw data for 36 Vdc input voltage models - contact customer support.
118 www.thomsonlinear.com
Electrak® LA14 – Ordering Key
Ordering Key
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
DA12- 05A65M 10 M0 N -A F M
1.	 Model and input voltage
DA12- = Electrak LA14, 12 Vdc
DA24- = Electrak LA14, 24 Vdc
DA36- = Electrak LA14, 36 Vdc
2.   Dynamic load capacity, screw type, maximum speed
05A65M = 1100 N, acme, 54 mm/s
10A65M = 2250 N, acme, 30 mm/s
20A65M = 2250 N, acme, 15 mm/s
05B65M = 2250 N, ball, 61 mm/s
10B65M = 4500 N, ball, 30 mm/s
20B65M = 4500 N, ball, 15 mm/s
21B65M = 6800 N, ball, 15 mm/s
3.   Ordering stroke length
05 = 50 mm (1.97 in)
10 = 100 mm (3.94 in)
15 =150 mm (5.90 in)
20 = 200 mm (7.87 in)
25 = 250 mm (9.84 in)
30 = 300 mm (11.81 in)
35 = 350 mm (13.78 in)
40 = 400 mm (15.75 in)
45 = 450 mm (17.72 in)
50 = 500 mm (19.69 in)
55 = 550 mm (21.65 in)
60 = 600 mm (23.62 in)
4.    Rear / front adapter hole position (1)
M0 = both adapters at 0° (standard position)
MF = both adapters at 90°
                        M0                                   MF
5.    Options
N = no option
NPO = potentiometer feedback
NHW = manual override  (1)
       Dimensions for manual override option
6.	 Connector option
-A = AMP terminal 42098-2, house 180908-5
-B = Packard Electric 56 Series
-D = no connector (flying leads)
7.	 Front adapter option
E = cross hole for 0.5 inch pin
K = cross hole for 10 mm pin
M = cross hole for 12 mm pin
8.	 Rear adapter option
E = cross hole for 0.5 inch pin
K = cross hole for 10 mm pin
M = cross hole for 12 mm pin
(1) Only adapter position M0 possible with option manual override.
Model X Y